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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal/request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for renovation of NTPC and Rayalaseema Thermal Power Project (RTPP) Units located therein and if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(b) whether any high level meeting has taken place recently and if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : Renovation & Modernization (R&M)/Life Extension (LE) works for thermal power plants are carried out by the concerned State and Central power utilities depending on their requirement. No proposal/request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for renovation of NTPC thermal power plants and Rayalaseema Thermal Power Project (RTPP) Units located in Andhra Pradesh has been received in Ministry of Power. NTPC has also not received any such proposal/request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh. However, Andhra Pradesh Power Generation Corporation Limited (APGENCO) has estimated an amount for Rs.591.57
Crores for renovation & modernization proposal pertaining to thermal generating stations of Dr. Narla Tata Rao Thermal Power Station (Dr. NTTPS) Stage-I, II & III and Rayalaseema Thermal Power Project (RTPP) Stage-I.
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